## Bad River Band Of Lake Superior Tribe Of Chippewa Indians

CHIEF BLACKBIRD CENTER

2.

P.O. Box 39 • Odanah, Wisconsin 54861

## Resolution No. 9-18-18-1099

Approving the Tribe's Annual Quota Calculations and Management Plan for the Harvest of Lake Trout from the Wisconsin Waters of Lake Superior – 2019 - 2021 Fishing Seasons

WHEREAS, the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians is a federally recognized Indian tribe with a Constitution enacted pursuant to the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934, 25 U.S.C. Sec. 476; and

WHEREAS, the Fisheries Office, with approval by resolution of the Tribal Council, sets the Tribe's annual quota for lake trout from the Wisconsin waters of Lake Superior, in cooperation with the Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians and the State of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the annual quota calculations and Management Plan for the 2019 - 2021 fishing seasons, attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Council hereby:

- 1. Approves the Tribe's annual quota calculations and Management Plan for the 2019 – 2021 harvest of lake trout from the Wisconsin waters of Lake Superior as presented at this meeting and attached hereto as Exhibit "A."
  - Directs its Fisheries Office to notify the Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians and State of Wisconsin.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of 7 members, of whom  $\underline{//}$ , constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the  $\underline{//}$  day of  $\underline{<eg}$  and  $\underline{<eg}$ , 2018, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of  $\underline{/}$  for,  $\underline{/}$  against and  $\underline{/}$  abstaining.

Ann Maday, Tribal Secretary

Telephone (715) 682-7111

Fax (715) 682-7118